THE DATASHEET OF
FX10B-144P-SV1(91)
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
15+Gbps 0.5mm pitch Stacking Connectors
FX10 Series   Electrical Interface for the OIF 100G Long-Haul DWDM Transmission Module (MSA-100GLH)
● 0.5mm Pitch
● Stacking height : 4 to 8mm (2-piece type)

6.
3+
0.1 0
Note   The cross-hatched area         inside the SMT land
may come into contact with the connector contacts
and thus care should be taken that the pattern
does not extend beyond the SMT land width.
  Not required in products without guideposts.
1
2
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of Contacts
A B C D E F Remarks
Signal
FX10A-96P-SV(**) 570-0041-0 ** 96 23.5 31.1 26.4
3.5
31.5 28.3
With
guideposts
FX10A-120P-SV(**) 570-0042-2 ** 120 29.5 37.1 32.4 37.5 34.3
FX10A-144P-SV(**) 570-0043-5 ** 144 35.5 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-168P-SV(**) 570-0044-8 ** 168 41.5 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10A-96P-SV1(**) 570-0141-4 ** 96 23.5 31.1 26.4
4.5
31.5 28.3
FX10A-120P-SV1(**) 570-0142-7 ** 120 29.5 37.1 32.4 37.5 34.3
FX10A-144P-SV1(**) 570-0143-0 ** 144 35.5 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-168P-SV1(**) 570-0144-2 ** 168 41.5 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10A-120P-SV2(**) 570-0059-5 ** 120 29.5 37.1 32.4
5.25
37.5 34.3
FX10A-144P-SV2(**) 570-0056-7 ** 144 35.5 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-168P-SV2(**) 570-0302-1 ** 168 41.5 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10A-120P-SV3(**) 570-0060-4 ** 120 29.5 37.1 32.4
6.25
37.5 34.3
FX10A-144P-SV3(**) 570-0057-0 ** 144 35.5 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-168P-SV3(**) 570-0304-7 ** 168 41.5 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10A-120P-SV4(**) 570-0061-7 ** 120 29.5 37.1 32.4
7.25
37.5 34.3
FX10A-144P-SV4(**) 570-0058-2 ** 144 35.5 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-168P-SV4(**) 570-0306-2 ** 168 41.5 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10B-96P-SV(**) 570-0051-3 ** 96 23.5 31.1 —
3.5
31.5 28.3
Without
guideposts
FX10B-120P-SV(**) 570-0052-6 ** 120 29.5 37.1 — 37.5 34.3
FX10B-144P-SV(**) 570-0053-9 ** 144 35.5 43.1 — 43.5 40.3
FX10B-168P-SV(**) 570-0054-1 ** 168 41.5 49.1 — 49.5 46.3
FX10B-96P-SV1(**) 570-0151-8 ** 96 23.5 31.1 —
4.5
31.5 28.3
FX10B-120P-SV1(**) 570-0152-0 ** 120 29.5 37.1 — 37.5 34.3
FX10B-144P-SV1(**) 570-0153-3 ** 144 35.5 43.1 — 43.5 40.3
FX10B-168P-SV1(**) 570-0154-6 ** 168 41.5 49.1 — 49.5 46.3
FX10B-168P-SV2(**) 570-0303-4 ** 168 41.5 49.1 — 5.25 49.5 46.3
FX10B-168P-SV3(**) 570-0305-0 ** 168 41.5 49.1 — 6.25 49.5 46.3
FX10B-144P-SV4(**) 570-0063-0 ** 144 35.5 43.1 —
7.25
43.5 40.3
FX10B-168P-SV4(**) 570-0307-5 ** 168 41.5 49.1 — 49.5 46.3
[Specifications number]-**, (**)
(71) :  Tray packaging / AuP 0.1µm
(83) : Embossed tape packaging  1RL : 1000pcs / AuP 0.76µm
(85) : Embossed tape packaging  1RL : 250pcs / AuP 0.76µm

2
3.
2±
0.
3 B±0.3
(0
.6
) 2-(Ø1)
C±0.1 Guidepost
Note  Not required in products without guideposts.1
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of Contacts
A B C D E Remarks
Signal
FX10A-96S-SV(**) 570-0241-9 ** 96 23.5 31.1 26.4 31.5 28.3
With
guideposts
FX10A-120S-SV(**) 570-0242-1 ** 120 29.5 37.1 32.4 37.5 34.3
FX10A-144S-SV(**) 570-0243-4 ** 144 35.5 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-168S-SV(**) 570-0244-7 ** 168 41.5 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10B-96S-SV(**) 570-0251-2 ** 96 23.5 31.1 26.4 31.5 28.3
FX10B-120S-SV(**) 570-0252-5 ** 120 29.5 37.1 32.4 37.5 34.3
Without
guideposts
FX10B-144S-SV(**) 570-0253-8 ** 144 35.5 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10B-168S-SV(**) 570-0254-0 ** 168 41.5 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
[Specifications number] -✽ ✽, (✽ ✽)
Blank: Tray packaging / AuP 0.1µm
(21) : Embossed tape packaging  1RL : 1000pcs / AuP 0.1µm
(83) : Embossed tape packaging  1RL : 1000pcs / AuP 0.76µm

●4mm Stacking Height
Note Cross-hatched portions, totaling n places, indicate the ground circuits.
 Cross-hatched portions, 2 places on both sides, indicate the metal fittings.
  The cross-hatched area         inside the SMT land may come into contact with the connector contacts
and thus care should be taken that the pattern does not extend beyond the SMT land width.
 Not required in products without guideposts.
1
2
3
4
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No.of Contacts
A B C D E F Remarks
Signal Ground
FX10A-80P/8-SV(**) 570-0001-5 ** 80 8 23.5 18 31.1 26.4 31.5 28.3
With
guideposts
FX10A-100P/10-SV(**) 570-0002-8 ** 100 10 29.5 24 37.1 32.4 37.5 34.3
FX10A-120P/12-SV(**) 570-0003-0 ** 120 12 35.5 30 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-140P/14-SV(**) 570-0004-3 ** 140 14 41.5 36 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10B-80P/8-SV(**)  570-0021-2 ** 80 8 23.5 18 31.1 — 31.5 28.3
FX10B-100P/10-SV(**) 570-0022-5 ** 100 10 29.5 24 37.1 — 37.5 34.3
Without
guideposts
FX10B-120P/12-SV(**) 570-0023-8 ** 120 12 35.5 30 43.1 — 43.5 40.3
FX10B-140P/14-SV(**) 570-0024-0 ** 140 14 41.5 36 49.1 — 49.5 46.3
[Specifications number] -✽ ✽, (✽ ✽)
(71) : Tray packaging
(91) : Embossed tape packaging
Note 1 : There is no polarity with respect to board mounting for this product.

3
Note Cross-hatched portions, totaling n places, indicate the ground circuits.
 Cross-hatched portions, 2 places on both sides, indicate the metal fittings.
  The cross-hatched area         inside the SMT land may come into contact with the connector contacts
and thus care should be taken that the pattern does not extend beyond the SMT land width.
 Not required in products without guideposts.
1
2
3
4
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of Contacts
A B C D E F Remarks
Signal Ground
FX10A-80P/8-SV1(**) 570-0101-0 ** 80 8 23.5 18 31.1 26.4 31.5 28.3
With
guideposts
FX10A-100P/10-SV1(**) 570-0102-2 ** 100 10 29.5 24 37.1 32.4 37.5 34.3
FX10A-120P/12-SV1(**) 570-0103-5 ** 120 12 35.5 30 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-140P/14-SV1(**) 570-0104-8 ** 140 14 41.5 36 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10B-80P/8-SV1(**) 570-0121-7 ** 80 8 23.5 18 31.1 — 31.5 28.3
FX10B-100P/10-SV1(**) 570-0122-0 ** 100 10 29.5 24 37.1 — 37.5 34.3
Without
guideposts
FX10B-120P/12-SV1(**) 570-0123-2 ** 120 12 35.5 30 43.1 — 43.5 40.3
FX10B-140P/14-SV1(**) 570-0124-5 ** 140 14 41.5 36 49.1 — 49.5 46.3
[Specifications number] -✽ ✽, (✽ ✽)
(71) : Tray packaging
(91) : Embossed tape packaging
Note 1 : There is no polarity with respect to board mounting for this product.

(0
.6
) 2-(Ø1)
Guidepost
Note Cross-hatched portions, totaling n places, indicate the ground circuits.
  Cross-hatched portions, 2 places on both sides, indicate the metal fittings.
 Not required in products without guideposts.
1
2
3
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No.
No. of Contacts
A B C D E F Remarks
Signal Ground
FX10A-80S/8-SV(**) 570-0201-4 **   80   8 23.5 18 31.1 26.4 31.5 28.3
With
guideposts
FX10A-100S/10-SV(**) 570-0202-7 ** 100 10 29.5 24 37.1 32.4 37.5 34.3
FX10A-120S/12-SV(**) 570-0203-0 ** 120 12 35.5 30 43.1 38.4 43.5 40.3
FX10A-140S/14-SV(**) 570-0204-2 ** 140 14 41.5 36 49.1 44.4 49.5 46.3
FX10B-80S/8-SV(**) 570-0221-1 ** 80 8 23.5 18 31.1 — 31.5 28.3
FX10B-100S/10-SV(**) 570-0222-4 ** 100 10 29.5 24 37.1 — 37.5 34.3
Without
guideposts
FX10B-120S/12-SV(**) 570-0223-7 ** 120 12 35.5 30 43.1 — 43.5 40.3
FX10B-140S/14-SV(**) 570-0224-0 ** 140 14 41.5 36 49.1 — 49.5 46.3
[Specifications number] -✽ ✽, (✽ ✽)
(71) : Tray packaging
(91) : Embossed tape packaging
Note 1 : There is no polarity with respect to board mounting for this product.